

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 879/2022

Cav No. 344/2022

Prem Chand and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Saba Atiq, Advocate

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice to the respondents. Steps for service within ten days.

List on 03.06.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections, status quo as on date shall be
maintained.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.04.2022
Rakesh