

Sr.No. 69

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 879/2022

Prem Chand and Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE.

ORDER

19.08.2023

Respondent nos. 5 to 11 has not been served till date.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent nos. 5 to 11 within three weeks, thereafter notice be issued to said respondents.

List on 11.10.2023.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
19.08.2023
Mihul