

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 879/2022

Prem Chand and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.11.2023

Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on 19.02.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

10.11.2023

Michal Sharma