

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 879/2022

Prem Chand & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aditya Manhas, Advocate

vs

U. T. of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, AC vice
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(28.07.2025)

Neither there is any representation on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 11, nor response has been filed by them.

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 to 11, adjourned.

List on **10.09.2025**.

Meanwhile, response on behalf of aforesaid respondents be also filed.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
28.07.2025
Suraj K. Singh