

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 879/2022

Prem Chand & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aditya Manhas, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate
vice Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

01. Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the petitioners have taken steps for effecting service upon the private respondents by filing the postal covers in the Registry on 03.03.2026.

02. Registry shall furnish a report with regard to service of the private respondents by next date of hearing.

03. Be listed on **13.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.04.2026

Shivalee